BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

STATE OF HAWAII

IN THE MATTER OF

Contested Case Hearing Re Conservation District CASE NO. BLNR-CC-16-002
Use Application (CDUA) HA-3568 For the Thirty
Meter Telescope at the Mauna Kea Science WITNESS LIST
Reserve, Ka‘ohe Mauka, Hamakua, Hawai‘i,
TMK (3) 4-4-015:009

WITNESS LIST

Name of Party: Tiffnie Kakalia

Name of Witness Area of Testimony

Dr. J. Keawe‘aimoku Kaholokula, Ph.D Native Hawaiian health associated with cultural practice
and place

Dr. T. Noelani Perreira, Psy.D Family practice specific to Maunakea and wellbeing

Mr. Keahi Tajon Active member of Kahu Ku Mauna Cultural Advisory Council

At this time, | intend to call the following expert witnesses in this case. However, may need to
add to this list, expert and/or non, due to further discovery and/or investigation in the case.
Addresses will be disclosed if necessary given the public nature of the DLNR website and the

protection of information. In the interim, c/o Tiffnie Kakalia, 549 E. Kahaopea St., Hilo, HI
96720.
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BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
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STATE OF HAWAI‘I

District Use Application (CDUA) HA-3568

for the Thirty Meter Telescope at the Mauna

Kea Science Reserve, Ka‘ohe Mauka,
Hamakua, Hawai‘i, TMK (3) 4-4-015:009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

BLNR Contested Case HA-16-02

Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above referenced document was served upon the following

parties by the means indicated:

Michael Cain

Office of Conservation and Coastal
Lands

1151 Punchbowl, Room 131
Honolulu, HI 96813
michael.cain@hawaii.gov
Custodian of the Records

(original + digital copy)

Judge Riki May Amano (Ret.)
rma3cc@yahoo.com
Hearing Officer

Julie China, Deputy Attorney General
julie.h.china@hawaii.gov
Counsel for the Board of Land and
Natural Resources

Carlsmith Ball LLP
isandison@carlsmith.com

Counsel for the applicant University of
Hawai‘i at Hilo

Richard N. Wurdeman
RNWurdeman@RNWLaw.com
Counsel for the petitioners Mauna Kea
Anaina Hou, Clarence Kukauakahi
Ching, Flores-Case ‘Ohana, Deborah J.
Ward, Paul K. Neves, and Kahea: The
Environmental Alliance

Watanabe Ing LLP
rshinyama@wik.com
douging@wik.com
Counsel  for TMT
Observatory, LLC

International

Harry Fergerstrom
hankhawaiian@yahoo.com

Richard L DelLeon
kekaukike@msn.com

Mehana Kihoi
uhiwai@live.com

C. M. Kaho'okahi Kanuha
kahookahi@gmail.com

Joseph Kualii Lindsey Camara
kualiic@hotmail.com

Torkildson, Katz, Moore, Hetherington
& Harris

Isa@torkildson.com
njc@torkildson.com

Counsel for Perpetuating Unique
Educational Opportunities (PUEQ)

J. Leina'ala Sleightholm
leina.ala.s808@gmail.com

Maelani Lee
maelanilee@yahoo.com

Lanny Alan Sinkin
lanny.sinkin@gmail.com
Representative for The Temple of Lono

Kalikolehua Kanaele
akulele@yahoo.com

Stephanie-Malia:Tabbada
s.tabbada@hawaiiantel.net

Tiffnie Kakalia
tiffniekakalia@gmail.com

Glen Kila
makakila@gmail.com

Dwight J. Vicente
2608 Ainaola Drive
Hilo, Hawaiian Kingdom

Brannon Kamahana Kealoha
brannonk@hawaii.edu

Cindy Freitas
hanahanai@hawaii.rr.com

William Freitas
pohaku7@yahoo.com
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